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⁸ ─ ≤  

  

1.1 ─  

  

(1) ≤  

 ᵑ  

                            

   

                    

 9  
5.5  
 9  

 4  
5.5  

1.5  
 4  1.5  

β1
        661,490  25,281  148,284  240,509  240,684  6,731  

β2
      3,084,887  289,934  964,011  1,149,047  673,822  8,072  

β 1    β 2   R2.4.1  │  

 

   ╡╞℮  ♩fiⱠꜟ              

    661,490  3,574  27  
580,569  
(642,002)  80,921  

87.8  
97.1  2,604 

  │ ╩ ╘√ R2.4.1  │  

 

 

ᵒ  

                            

   

                    

 9  
5.5  
 9  

 4  
5.5  

1.5  
 4  1.5  

β1
   21,227  5  11  14,900  6,311  0  

β2
 84,299  69  74  63,889  20,267  0  

β 1    β 2   R2.4.1  │  

 

   ╡╞℮  ♩fiⱠꜟ              

    21,227  72  0  12,578  8,649  59.3  17 

R2.4.1  │  
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ᵓ  

                            

   

                    

 9  
5.5  
 9  

 4  
5.5  

 
1.8  
 4  

1.8  

β1
   19,162  5  274  6,480  11,193  1,210  

β2
 66,104  49  2,297  28,808  33,227  1,723  

β 1    β 2   R2.4.1  │  

 

   ╡╞℮  ♩fiⱠꜟ              

  19,162  111  0  11,449  7,713  59.7  88 

R2.4.1  │  

 

 

1.2 ─  

─℮∟ │⁸ ┌╠≈⅝⅜№╢╙──⁸ ─

≢│ ⌐№╡⁸ ≢ ⇔≡™╢⁹⇔⅛⇔⌂⅜╠

⅛╠─ ⌐ ∆╢ │ №╡⁸∆═≡ ⇔⅝╣≡™⌂™─

⅜ ≢№╢⁹ 

 

25 26 27 28 29 30 ᾕ

◕ ԁד 42,911,400 70,914,960 63,953,280 80,290,440 37,364,976 83,968,720 38,043,140

︠ ḅ ὓᵊ 29,999,550 39,871,440 29,037,960 39,999,960 28,719,360 30,107,160 23,140,080

ὓ 72,910,950 110,786,400 92,991,240 120,290,400 66,084,336 114,075,880 61,183,220

ӡʿד
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⁸ ─ ─ ⌂ ⅎ  

  

2.1 ─  

─ ─ ⌐ √∫≡│⁸ ╩ ╕ⅎ√ ⌂ ╩

℮↓≤≢⁸ ─ ╛ ─ ─ꜝ▬ⱨ◘▬◒ꜟ◖☻♩

╩ ∆⁹ 

 

 2.2 ─ ⱪכꜟ◓ ↑  

 ⁸ ─ ╩ ⇔⁸ 2,604 17

╩ B⁸17 ╩ C⁸∕╣ ─∆═≡─ ה ה ╩ D

≤ ↑╢⁹ 

 B Cה │ ─≤⅔╡⁹ 

  

42,911,400 

70,914,960 
63,953,280 

80,290,440 

37,364,976 

83,968,720 

38,043,140 

29,999,550 

39,871,440 

29,037,960 

39,999,960 

28,719,360 

30,107,160 

23,140,080 

0

20,000,000

40,000,000

60,000,000

80,000,000

100,000,000

120,000,000

140,000,000

25 26 27 28 29 30 ᾕ

◕ ԁד ︠ ḅ ὓᵊ
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B  

 
 

C  

 
  

ט Ԍ

ˢΉˣ ˢΉˣ

1 916000 6 ˙ 7 930 7.5

2 915000 ˙ 5 1,750 7.5

3 414100513600 ●ᾋ 3 ˙ ╦ 4 5,970 8.0

4 613800 1 ˙ у 2,620 14.5

5 314300 2 ˙ ӅϾẅ10 1,640 9.5

6 213700 6 ˙ Ỳᴎ 4 2,280 8.0

7 412100 5 ˙ 1 1,690 7.0

8 213800 ṷ 5 ˙ Ỳᴎ 4 600 16.5

9 212906215000 ᴝ֕ 1 ˙ ṷ 5 930 9.0

10 413204413200215000212930 4 ˙ ╦ 2 1,260 16.0

11 110600 ợ 1 ˙ ֵ 2 350 15.0

12 114900 Ằ 4 ˙ 6 2,270 15.0

13 860700 ᶞᾖ ˙ ᶞᾖ 1,180 7.5

14 860100870100 ᶞᾖ ˙ ᶞᾖ 1,100 6.5

15 860500 ᶞᾖ ᴞᾖ ˙ ᶞᾖ ΰ 1,250 7.5

16 870200 ᶞᾖ ᴞᾖ ˙ ᶞᾖ ᴞᾖ 1,150 8.0

17 120900 Ằ 3 ˙ 3 960 9.5

‹ ∕

ט Ԍ

ˢΉˣ ˢΉˣ

1 914700914800 ╦ 4 ˙ ᴞ ḧ 3,080 6.5

2 613900 6 ˙ ӅϾẅ10 1,400 8.5

3 614400 ӅϾẅ10 ˙ ӅϾẅ10 400 7.5

4 315300315400315149315433 4 ˙ ‰ 2 3,230 7.0

5 10100 ֵ 2 ˙ 3 2,280 8.0

6 2117001050011500 ╦ 1 ˙ ῲ 3 1,400 9.0

7 11300 1 ˙ 1 190 7.5

8 15200 1 ˙ 4 2,250 10.5

9 114901114905 6 ˙ 6 2,640 7.0

10 114903 7 ˙ 7 2,590 7.0

11 10400720900 ∩ 5 ˙ 6 2,630 7.3

12 715100 9 ˙ 9 1,820 7.5

13 720400 12 ˙ 2 950 4.0

14 711000 2 ˙ 12 910 4.0

15 861700 ᶞᾖ ˙ ᶞᾖ 630 9.3

16 860900 ᶞᾖ ΰ ˙ ᶞᾖ ≤ 930 6.3

17 870100 ᶞᾖ ₳≤ ˙ ᶞᾖ ╦ 510 6.0

‹ ∕
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 2.3  

≢ ∫√₈└┘ ╣ ₉⁸₈╦∞∟ ╣ mm₉⁸₈

mm₉⅛╠ MCI Maintenance Control Index ╩ ∆╢⁹ 

MCI    

5  ╕⇔™  з 

4 5  ⌂ ⅜  и 

3 4  ⅜  

3  ⌐ ⅜  й 

                    H27.4  

 

 2.4 ה  

2◌ ⌐ 1 ─ Ɽ♩꜡כꜟ⌐ ⅎ⁸B C ⌐≈™≡│⁸

╩ 10 ⌐ 1 ⇔⁸ ╩ ∆╢⁹ 

 

 2.5  

⌐╟╢≤⁸ │ 20 ≢№╢↓≤⅛╠⁸ Bה

C─ ─ │ 20 ≤∆╢⁹ D⌐≈™≡│ ≤

∆╢⁹ 

 

 

⁸  

 3.1  

 ─ │ 10 ≤∆╢⁹ 

 

 3.2 ─ ─ ⇔ 

 ↓╣╕≢─ ╩ ⌐⁸ 30 ─ ╩◦Ⱶꜙ꜠כ◦ꜛfi∆╢≤⁸

│ 24 ≤⌂╢⁹ 

 

 3.3 ◦Ⱶꜙ꜠כ◦ꜛfi  

 B Cה ⌐≈™≡│ ⌂ ╩ ℮╙─≤⇔≡⁸∕─

─ ╩ ∆╢⁹ 

 ⌐ ⇔≡│⁸ ─ ⅜ ≢№∫√└┘ ╣ ⌐ ⇔⁸

29 3 ה  ╩ ≤∆╢⁹ 
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⌂⅔⁸ ⅜ ⇔≡™╢⅛≥℮⅛⌐≈™≡│⁸ ╩ ∆╢ ⅜

№╢⅜⁸↓↓≢│ ⌐└┘ ╣ ⅜ 30 ╩ ⅎ√╠○כⱣ⁸40▬꜠כ ╩

ⅎ√╠ ┘└⁸▬꜠כⱣכ○ ╣ ⅜ 50 ╩ ⅎ╢╙─│ ⅛╠─

⅜ ≢№╢≤⇔≡◦Ⱶꜙ꜠כ◦ꜛfi╩ ℮⁹ 

 

 

⁸ ─ ─  

ה  ⁸ ─ ⁸ ╩ ⇔ ─ ╩ ∆╢⁹ 

ה  ⌐№√∫≡│⁸ MCI ┘ ⌐╟╢ ╩ ⌐⁸

⌐ ∆╢⁹ 

 

 

⁸ ─ ⁸ ⁸  

 5.1  

 ⌐ ⇔√ 28.7km─ ┘ ⌐

⇔√ 14.8km─ │ ─≤⅔╡ 
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ₒ ₓ 

 
 

ₒ ₓ 

 

β ─ ⌐≈™≡│⁸ ─ ⅜ ≢№∫√₈└┘

╣ ₉⁸╟╡ ⁹ 

β ─ ⌐≈™≡│⁸₈2.3  ₉⌐ ╘╢

з╩ L⁸ и╩ M⁸ й╩ H≤⇔≡ ⁹ 

 

MCI └┘ ╣ ( )   

3  40  H 

3 5  20 40  M 

5  20  L 

 

ỡ ˙5 ͐˙5 3˙4 3˙

114901 4.79 47.11 5.17 4.07 3.28 29 51 66 94

213700 4.55 24.17 9.61 3.56 4.26 59 65 66 38

414100 5.96 31.54 6.44 3.22 3.85 34 80 112 72

512300 2.46 23.96 6.90 3.25 4.28 15 64 39 6

513600 5.97 32.45 8.52 3.71 3.76 48 53 103 94

613900 2.80 22.99 7.36 3.09 4.57 48 33 38 21

870200 2.22 24.48 9.00 3.22 4.16 19 34 49 10

ὓ 252 380 473 335

Ḋ▄ẩ 5.04 7.6 9.46 6.7

MCI

‹

₰

ט

ϋό

ᶤϦ
ϩικ

˙40 20˙40 20˙ ˙40 20˙40 20˙

613800 5.26 5 19 28 0 12 40

213100 0.42 1 3 0 0 0 4

10400 1.5 11 4 0 0 1 14

114900 4.492 2 20 24 0 0 46

315300 1.012 4 1 5 0 1 9

720400 0.936 9 0 0 0 3 6

110700 1.225 2 5 1 0 2 6

ὓ 14.845 34 52 58 0 19 125

3.4 5.2 5.8 0 1.9 12.5

H M L H M L

ϩικϖϦ

ט Ḋ▄

‹ ט₰
ϋόᶤϦ
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                       km  

 L M H 

C─  10.8 22.3 10.1 

 

5.2 ≤  

 ─≤⅔╡≤∆╢⅜⁸ ╛∕─ ₁─ ⌐╟╡⁸

─ ⁸ ─ ╩ ℮╙─≤∆╢⁹╕√⁸ ⌐ ∂⁸

₈ ₉⌐ ⅎ₈ ₉ ┘₈ ₉╩ ™⁸

─ ╩ ⇔⁸ ⌂ ה ╩ ∆╢⁹ 
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B  

 

 

 

 

R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 R11 R12

6,975 12.16 12.70 13.24 13.78 14.32 14.86 15.40 15.94 16.48 17.02

Ῥ

13,125 12.16 12.70 13.24 13.78 14.32 14.86 15.40 15.94 16.48 17.02

Ῥ

47,760 34.16 34.70 35.24 35.78 36.32 36.86 37.40 37.94 38.48 39.02

̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔

Ῥ

37,990 19.86 20.40 20.94 21.48 22.02 22.56 23.10 23.64 24.18 24.72

̔ ̔ ̔ ̔

Ῥ

15,580 12.16 12.70 13.24 13.78 14.32 14.86 15.40 15.94 16.48 17.02

Ῥ

18,240 26.36 26.90 27.44 27.98 28.52 29.06 29.60 30.14 30.68 31.22

̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔

Ῥ

11,830 12.16 12.70 13.24 13.78 14.32 14.86 15.40 15.94 16.48 17.02

Ῥ

9,900 12.16 12.70 13.24 13.78 14.32 14.86 15.40 15.94 16.48 17.02

Ῥ

8,370 12.16 12.70 13.24 13.78 14.32 14.86 15.40 15.94 16.48 17.02

Ῥ

20,160 12.16 12.70 13.24 13.78 14.32 14.86 15.40 15.94 16.48 17.02

Ῥ

5,250 12.16 12.70 13.24 13.78 14.32 14.86 15.40 15.94 16.48 17.02

Ῥ

34,050 18.66 19.20 19.74 20.28 20.82 21.36 21.90 22.44 22.98 23.52

̔ ̔

Ῥ

8,850 12.16 12.70 13.24 13.78 14.32 14.86 15.40 15.94 16.48 17.02

Ῥ

7,150 27.16 27.70 28.24 28.78 29.32 29.86 30.40 30.94 31.48 32.02

̔ ̔ ̔

Ῥ

9,375 12.16 12.70 13.24 13.78 14.32 14.86 15.40 15.94 16.48 17.02

Ῥ

9,200 12.16 12.70 13.24 13.78 14.32 14.86 15.40 15.94 16.48 17.02

Ῥ

9,120 12.16 12.70 13.24 13.78 14.32 14.86 15.40 15.94 16.48 17.02

Ῥ

B-13

B-14

B-15

B-16

B-17

B-7

B-8

B-9

B-10

B-11

B-12

B-1

B-2

B-3

B-4

B-5

B-6

⌡Ϸ˔Н˔йϱῬt=5cm

κḊΠῬʹᴞ RC30t=12cmʹṁ t=5cmʹ t=5cm

κḊΠῬʹṁ t=5cmʹ t=5cm

‹
ˢ ˣ

ᴟ ˢϋόᶤϦ ˣ

™ t=12cmʹṁ t=5cmʹ t=5cm

⌡Ϸ˔Н˔йϱῬt=5cm
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C  

 

 

 

 

R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 R11 R12

20,020 12.08 12.44 12.80 13.16 13.52 13.88 14.24 14.60 14.96 15.32

Ῥ

11,900 25.08 25.44 25.80 26.16 26.52 26.88 27.24 27.60 27.96 28.32

̔ ̔ ̔ ̔

Ῥ

3,000 12.08 12.44 12.80 13.16 13.52 13.88 14.24 14.60 14.96 15.32

Ῥ

22,610 12.08 12.44 12.80 13.16 13.52 13.88 14.24 14.60 14.96 15.32

Ῥ

18,240 12.08 12.44 12.80 13.16 13.52 13.88 14.24 14.60 14.96 15.32

Ῥ

12,600 12.08 12.44 12.80 13.16 13.52 13.88 14.24 14.60 14.96 15.32

Ῥ

1,425 12.08 12.44 12.80 13.16 13.52 13.88 14.24 14.60 14.96 15.32

Ῥ

23,625 12.08 12.44 12.80 13.16 13.52 13.88 14.24 14.60 14.96 15.32

Ῥ

18,480 49.18 49.54 49.90 50.26 50.62 50.98 51.34 51.70 52.06 52.42

̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔

Ῥ

18,130 12.08 12.44 12.80 13.16 13.52 13.88 14.24 14.60 14.96 15.32

Ῥ

19,068 12.08 12.44 12.80 13.16 13.52 13.88 14.24 14.60 14.96 15.32

Ῥ

13,650 27.08 27.44 27.80 28.16 28.52 28.88 29.24 29.60 29.96 30.32

̔ ̔ ̔ ̔

Ῥ

3,800 56.48 56.84 57.20 57.56 57.92 58.28 58.64 59.00 59.36 59.72

̔ ̔ ̔

Ῥ

3,640 52.08 52.44 52.80 53.16 53.52 53.88 54.24 54.60 54.96 55.32

̔ ̔ ̔

Ῥ

5,828 22.08 22.44 22.80 23.16 23.52 23.88 24.24 24.60 24.96 25.32

̔ ̔

Ῥ

5,813 12.08 12.44 12.80 13.16 13.52 13.88 14.24 14.60 14.96 15.32

Ῥ

3,060 12.08 12.44 12.80 13.16 13.52 13.88 14.24 14.60 14.96 15.32

Ῥ

ˢ ˣ

ᴟ ˢϋόᶤϦ ˣ

C-14

C-15

C-16

C-17

C-8

C-9

C-10

C-11

C-12

C-13

C-2

C-3

C-4

C-5

C-6

C-7

C-1

‹

⌡Ϸ˔Н˔йϱῬt=5cm

M30t=10cmʹṁ t=5cmʹ t=5cm

M30t=10cmʹṁ t=5cmʹ t=5cm

⌡Ϸ˔Н˔йϱῬt=5cm

⌡Ϸ˔Н˔йϱῬt=5cm

⌡Ϸ˔Н˔йϱῬt=5cm
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⁸  
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⁸  

 

 

ט Ԍ

ˢΉˣ ˢΉˣ R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10R11R12 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10R11R12

1 916000 6 ˙ 7 930 7.5 B R3 ̔

2 915000 ˙ 5 1,750 7.5 B R3 ̔

3 414100513600 ●ᾋ 3 ˙ ╦ 4 5,970 8.0 B R4 ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔

4 613800 1 ˙ у 2,620 14.5 B R3 ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔

5 314300 2 ˙ ӅϾẅ10 1,640 9.5 B R9 ̔

6 213700 6 ˙ Ỳᴎ 4 2,280 8.0 B R10 ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔

7 412100 5 ˙ 1 1,690 7.0 B R9 ̔

8 213800 ṷ 5 ˙ Ỳᴎ 4 600 16.5 B R6 ̔

9 212906215000 ᴝ֕ 1 ˙ ṷ 5 930 9.0 B R6 ̔

10 413204413200215000212930 4 ˙ ╦ 2 1,260 16.0 B R6 ̔

11 110600 ợ 1 ˙ ֵ 2 350 15.0 B R6 ̔

12 114900 Ằ 4 ˙ 6 2,270 15.0 B R6 ̔ ̔ ̔

13 860700 ᶞᾖ ˙ ᶞᾖ 1,180 7.5 B R7 ̔

14 860100870100 ᶞᾖ ˙ ᶞᾖ 1,100 6.5 B R9 ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔

15 860500 ᶞᾖ ᴞᾖ ˙ ᶞᾖ ΰ 1,250 7.5 B R7 ̔

16 870200 ᶞᾖ ᴞᾖ ˙ ᶞᾖ ᴞᾖ 1,150 8.0 B R10 ̔

17 120900 Ằ 3 ˙ 3 960 9.5 B R7 ̔

ᾁὓᵊ ὓᵊ

B ʹ ᾁ ὓᵊԁ

‹ ∕
ᾁם☼
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ט Ԍ

ˢΉˣ ˢΉˣ R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10R11R12 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10R11R12

1 914700914800 ╦ 4 ˙ ᴞ ḧ 3,080 6.5 C R8 ̔

2 613900 6 ˙ ӅϾẅ10 1,400 8.5 C R6 ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔

3 614400 ӅϾẅ10 ˙ ӅϾẅ10 400 7.5 C R8 ̔

4 315300315400315149315433 4 ˙ ‰ 2 3,230 7.0 C R9 ̔

5 10100 ֵ 2 ˙ 3 2,280 8.0 C R9 ̔

6 2117001050011500 ╦ 1 ˙ ῲ 3 1,400 9.0 C R10 ̔

7 11300 1 ˙ 1 190 7.5 C R8 ̔

8 15200 1 ˙ 4 2,250 10.5 C R10 ̔

9 114901114905 6 ˙ 6 2,640 7.0 C R10 ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔

10 114903 7 ˙ 7 2,590 7.0 C R11 ̔

11 10400720900 ∩ 5 ˙ 6 2,630 7.3 C R11 ̔

12 715100 9 ˙ 9 1,820 7.5 C R5 ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔

13 720400 12 ˙ 2 950 4.0 C R4 ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔

14 711000 2 ˙ 12 910 4.0 C R3 ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔

15 861700 ᶞᾖ ˙ ᶞᾖ 630 9.3 C R5 ̔ ̔ ̔

16 860900 ᶞᾖ ΰ ˙ ᶞᾖ ≤ 930 6.3 C R12 ̔

17 870100 ᶞᾖ ₳≤ ˙ ᶞᾖ ╦ 510 6.0 C R12 ̔

ὓᵊ

C ʹ ᾁ ὓᵊԁ

‹ ∕
ᾁם☼ ᾁὓᵊ
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R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 R11 R12 R13 R14 R15 R16 R17 R18 R19 R20 R21 R22 R23 R24 R25 R26 R27 R28 R29 R30 R31 R32

6,975 12.16 12.70 13.24 13.78 14.32 14.86 15.40 15.94 16.48 17.02 17.56 18.10 18.64 19.18 19.72 20.26 20.80 21.34 21.88 22.42 22.96 23.50 24.04 24.58 25.12 25.66 26.20 26.74 27.28 27.82

̔ ̔ ̔ ̔

10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000

13,125 12.16 12.70 13.24 13.78 14.32 14.86 15.40 15.94 16.48 17.02 17.56 18.10 18.64 19.18 19.72 20.26 20.80 21.34 21.88 22.42 22.96 23.50 24.04 24.58 25.12 25.66 26.20 26.74 27.28 27.82

̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔

10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000

47,760 34.16 34.70 35.24 35.78 36.32 36.86 37.40 37.94 38.48 39.02 39.56 40.10 40.64 41.18 41.72 42.26 42.80 43.34 43.88 44.42 44.96 45.50 46.04 46.58 47.12 47.66 48.20 48.74 49.28 49.82

̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔

20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000

37,990 19.86 20.40 20.94 21.48 22.02 22.56 23.10 23.64 24.18 24.72 25.26 25.80 26.34 26.88 27.42 27.96 28.50 29.04 29.58 30.12 30.66 31.20 31.74 32.28 32.82 33.36 33.90 34.44 34.98 35.52

̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔

20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000

15,580 12.16 12.70 13.24 13.78 14.32 14.86 15.40 15.94 16.48 17.02 17.56 18.10 18.64 19.18 19.72 20.26 20.80 21.34 21.88 22.42 22.96 23.50 24.04 24.58 25.12 25.66 26.20 26.74 27.28 27.82

̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔

10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000

18,240 26.36 26.90 27.44 27.98 28.52 29.06 29.60 30.14 30.68 31.22 31.76 32.30 32.84 33.38 33.92 34.46 35.00 35.54 36.08 36.62 37.16 37.70 38.24 38.78 39.32 39.86 40.40 40.94 41.48 42.02

̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔

20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000

11,830 12.16 12.70 13.24 13.78 14.32 14.86 15.40 15.94 16.48 17.02 17.56 18.10 18.64 19.18 19.72 20.26 20.80 21.34 21.88 22.42 22.96 23.50 24.04 24.58 25.12 25.66 26.20 26.74 27.28 27.82

̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔

10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000

9,900 12.16 12.70 13.24 13.78 14.32 14.86 15.40 15.94 16.48 17.02 17.56 18.10 18.64 19.18 19.72 20.26 20.80 21.34 21.88 22.42 22.96 23.50 24.04 24.58 25.12 25.66 26.20 26.74 27.28 27.82

̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔

10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000

8,370 12.16 12.70 13.24 13.78 14.32 14.86 15.40 15.94 16.48 17.02 17.56 18.10 18.64 19.18 19.72 20.26 20.80 21.34 21.88 22.42 22.96 23.50 24.04 24.58 25.12 25.66 26.20 26.74 27.28 27.82

̔ ̔ ̔ ̔

10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000

20,160 12.16 12.70 13.24 13.78 14.32 14.86 15.40 15.94 16.48 17.02 17.56 18.10 18.64 19.18 19.72 20.26 20.80 21.34 21.88 22.42 22.96 23.50 24.04 24.58 25.12 25.66 26.20 26.74 27.28 27.82

̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔

10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000

5,250 12.16 12.70 13.24 13.78 14.32 14.86 15.40 15.94 16.48 17.02 17.56 18.10 18.64 19.18 19.72 20.26 20.80 21.34 21.88 22.42 22.96 23.50 24.04 24.58 25.12 25.66 26.20 26.74 27.28 27.82

̔ ̔ ̔

10,000 10,000 10,000

34,050 18.66 19.20 19.74 20.28 20.82 21.36 21.90 22.44 22.98 23.52 24.06 24.60 25.14 25.68 26.22 26.76 27.30 27.84 28.38 28.92 29.46 30.00 30.54 31.08 31.62 32.16 32.70 33.24 33.78 34.32

̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔

20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000

8,850 12.16 12.70 13.24 13.78 14.32 14.86 15.40 15.94 16.48 17.02 17.56 18.10 18.64 19.18 19.72 20.26 20.80 21.34 21.88 22.42 22.96 23.50 24.04 24.58 25.12 25.66 26.20 26.74 27.28 27.82

̔ ̔ ̔ ̔

10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000

7,150 27.16 27.70 28.24 28.78 29.32 29.86 30.40 30.94 31.48 32.02 32.56 33.10 33.64 34.18 34.72 35.26 35.80 36.34 36.88 37.42 37.96 38.50 39.04 39.58 40.12 40.66 41.20 41.74 42.28 42.82

̔ ̔ ̔

10,000 10,000 10,000

9,375 12.16 12.70 13.24 13.78 14.32 14.86 15.40 15.94 16.48 17.02 17.56 18.10 18.64 19.18 19.72 20.26 20.80 21.34 21.88 22.42 22.96 23.50 24.04 24.58 25.12 25.66 26.20 26.74 27.28 27.82

̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔

10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000

9,200 12.16 12.70 13.24 13.78 14.32 14.86 15.40 15.94 16.48 17.02 17.56 18.10 18.64 19.18 19.72 20.26 20.80 21.34 21.88 22.42 22.96 23.50 24.04 24.58 25.12 25.66 26.20 26.74 27.28 27.82

̔ ̔ ̔ ̔ ̔

10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000

9,120 12.16 12.70 13.24 13.78 14.32 14.86 15.40 15.94 16.48 17.02 17.56 18.10 18.64 19.18 19.72 20.26 20.80 21.34 21.88 22.42 22.96 23.50 24.04 24.58 25.12 25.66 26.20 26.74 27.28 27.82

̔ ̔ ̔ ̔

10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000
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